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DMX CHART

WashFX 1000 IP65

CHANNEL MODE

FUNCTION
DMX 

VALUE
DETAILS 

STANDARD 
MODES

SHAPE
MODES

21 78 
*Rgb

97
*Rgbw

35 43
RINg

92
*Rgb

1 RED 0-255 RED wash / backgRounD intEnsity

2 RED finE 0-255 RED 16 bit

3 gREEn 0-255 gREEn wash / backgRounD 
intEnsity

4 gREEn finE 0-255 gREEn 16 bit

5 bLuE 0-255 bLuE wash / backgRounD intEn-
sity

6 bLuE finE 0-255 bLuE 16 bit

7 whitE 0-255 whitE wash / backgRounD 
intEnsity

8 whitE finE 0-255 whitE 16 bit

9 cto

0-9
10
...
255

no function
8000 k
...
2500 k

10 coLoR macRo 0-255

11 stRobE

0-3
4-103
104-107
108-207
208-212
213-251
252-255

cLosED
stRobE
oPEn
PuLsE stRobE
oPEn
RanDRom stRobE
oPEn

12 DimmER 0-255 mastER intEnsity

13 DimmER finE 0-255 mastER intEnsity 16 bit

14 Pan 0-255 Pan

15 Pan finE 0-255 Pan 16 bit

16 tiLt 0-255 tiLt

17 tiLt finE 0-255 tiLt 16bit

18 REsERVED

19 REsEt

0-25
26-76
77-127
128-255

no function
EffEcts REsEt
P/t REsEt
totaL REsEt

20 Zoom 0-255 Zoom 4° - 60°

21 LEns Rotation

0-127
128-190
191-192
193-255

inDEX Rotation
ccw Rotation
stoP Rotation
cw Rotation

* * * 22 shaPE sELEction 0-255

* * * 23 shaPE sPEED

0-127
128-190
191-192
193-255

inDEX Rotation
ccw Rotation
stoP Rotation
cw Rotation

* * * 24 shaPE faDE 0-255

* * * 25 shaPE RED 0-255 shaPE RED intEnsity

* * * 26 shaPE gREEn 0-255 shaPE gREEn intEnsity

* * * 27 shaPE bLuE 0-255 shaPE bLuE intEnsity

* * * 28 shaPE whitE 0-255 shaPE whitE intEnsity

* * * 29 shaPE DimmER 0-255 shaPE intEnsity

* * * 30 backgRounD 
DimmER

backgRounD intEnsity

* * * 31 shaPE 
tRansition

0-255

* * * 32 shaPE offsEt 0-255

* * * 33 shaPE stRobE

0-3
4-103
104-107
108-207
208-212
213-251
252-255

cLosED
stRobE
oPEn
PuLsE stRobE
oPEn
RanDRom stRobE
oPEn

* * * 34 backgRounD 
stRobE

0-3
4-103
104-107
108-207
208-212
213-251
252-255

cLosED
stRobE
oPEn
PuLsE stRobE
oPEn
RanDRom stRobE
oPEn

* * * 35 backgRounD 
sELEction

0-255

* * * * 36 * REsERVED 0-255

* * * * 37 * Ring DimmER 0-255

* * * * 38 * Ring stRobE
0-3
4-250
251-255

oPEn
stRobE
oPEn

* * * * 39 * Ring RED 0-255

* * * * 40 * Ring gREEn 0-255

* * * * 41 * Ring bLuE 0-255

* * * * 42 * Ring shaPE 0-255

* * * * 43 * Ring shaPE sPEED 0-255

* 22 * * 36 PiXEL 1 RED 0-255

PiXEL EnginE coLoRs

* 23 * * 37 PiXEL 1 gREEn 0-255

* 24 * * 38 PiXEL 1 bLuE 0-255

* * 25 * * * PiXEL 1 whitE 0-255

... ... ...

* 76 94 * * 90 PiXEL 19 RED 0-255

* 77 95 * * 91 PiXEL 19 gREEn 0-255

* 78 96 * * 92 PiXEL 19 bLuE 0-255

* * 97 * * * PiXEL 19 whitE 0-255

*Rgb - 19 PiXEL Rgb contRoL
*Rgbw - 19 PiXEL Rgbw contRoL

We have prepared libraries for consoles:

 - GDTF - MA3 - MA2 - Chamsys - Avolites - Jands Vista - Onyx - SSL2 - Freestyler - 

Our fixtures are also available in visualizers:

- wysiwyg - Capture - Depence - L8 -

https://gdtf-share.com/
https://fixtureshare.malighting.com/
https://fixtureshare.malighting.com/
https://secure.chamsys.co.uk/downloads/files/heads.all
https://personalities.avolites.com/
https://www.vistabychromaq.com/
https://support.obsidiancontrol.com/Content/Support/Fixture_Library.htm
https://www.dmxsoft.com/home.htm
https://www.freestylerdmx.be/
https://cast-soft.com/wysiwyg-lighting-design/
https://www.capture.se/Downloads/Download-Capture
https://www.syncronorm.com/products/depence2/overview
https://l8.ltd/m/download.html

